APPLICATIONS:
 The hanging basket Series (HB) is a premium grade pendant light that provides direct/
indirect light with modern styling and high visual comfort, high quality design and ease of
installation. For use in offi ces, conference rooms,reception areas and classrooms where
virtually glare free and shadow free illumination is needed.
CONSTRUCTION:
 Housing is a Die-Formed heavy gauge pre-painted cold rolled steel for exceptional
strength and durability.  The HB series has a cold rolled steel microperforated baffl e with

4 1/8"
LAMP CONFIGURATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
MOUNTING INFORMATION
Includes:
• 4’ cables
• 2 White canopies
• 2 part slip ring cable coupler
• 1 Power cord
SERIES
HB: Hanging Basket
LAMP QTY
2: 2 Lamp
3: 3 Lamp*
 T8 Lamps only*
LENGTH
4: 4’
LAMP WATTAGE
*32: 32W T8
 28: 28W T5
 54: 54W T5HO
VOLTAGE
A: 120
D: 120-277
EMERGENCY BALLAST
Blank: No Options
B1: 500 lumens 1 lamp
 B2: 1400 lumens 1 lamp
B3: 1400 lumens 2 lamp**
 Factory Installed
**T8 only
HB
Sample Part Code: HB2454DCH
CABLE HANGER
**OPTIONAL**
CH: Cable Hanger kit
HB
Hanging Basket Series